CO 5 1 l 6 l 59, . -~ Approved for RIGLASFIESGhs cos116159

| { TR & >
T iite HE 14 uk&i;{e’&xN
;’ £ONTRSL §3STT Y 4
. & ’“‘ /:"
- \\e

pAF B LR

JUN 29 1968

MEMORANDUM FOR MAJOR (GENERAL JOHN MARTIN, DIRECTOR, PROORAM A
SUBJECT: Initial Progrsm Approvals, FY 1969

Initisl approvals for program year 1969 are furnished in the
attachments, These cover ell SAFSP programs except ABM/AES, which
will be sddressed sepsrately.

¥hila the lsunch schedule plaoning basis for FY 1970 and subssquent
years, as related to FY 1969 funding epprovals, is reflscted against
applicabls programs, these are in some ¢apes subjest fo optionsl consid-
srations, which will be addressed in FY 1970 budgst guldence.

The initial progrem approvals hereln are op 8 gross Dunding basis.
To the extent that uncbligated FY 1968 and prior ysar balsnces exist as
of 30 June 1968, the HRO Comptroller will conduct an evaluation with
your personnel, to ascertain any sppropriate smounts to ba applied asgainet
the P.Y. 1969 gross approvals,

ALEXANDER H. FLAX
Direatoer

Attachments

0l 20 09
cf:i’",gw;"}?’% TG oy

C o Bue (350057

Approved for BHRatassifieths co5116159 )(\

ca
o d



C05116159

4, -

Approved @mgié%iﬁ%s C05116159

WE RO gﬁﬁmﬁg A {jg{:ﬁ’?ﬁﬁ

SONIRD: greycy

b
Migsile Migsile AUTER RDTLE
~hite ~SAB0K.. ¥hite Hlagk Iotal
CORONA 35,057 $ 650 $ 750 $ 36,457
HELAGOR 26,129 55704 67,147 15,867 114,857
GAMBIT 122,424 45,477 1,200 9,345 178,446
SIGIRT POPPY 12,595 12,595
SIQINT P-11 6,110 14,250 20,360
LQa'tvell:!.fl.‘t,e Control '
Faslilities T7:134 TFe134
: AVSPPY 1,384 1,292 2,416 5,002
i Valnershility , 3,676 500 Lad76
i Applied Research/
- Advanced Technology 4498 7,175 11,673
b Advanced Development 2900 2,900
; Misoallsneous Development 2,087 3,000 5,087
Miscellansous Cperating  __ &03 T | bhE 3

T0TAL |

-

[T akY
IR

poay o7
»pq »

Approved for BHRatassifieths co5116159

SO

wr ey

i sz

w

i A5 &
Py / P



C05116159 .

Approved for RIMGLASSIERGhs costrsise
—rc nbommiw YEf

| 4
¥
CONTRG: o

The INR0 initial spprovals are based on the following planned

launch scheduls:

mees 8 R men

Launch 8 ) 6 4
Regerves 6 & é p
Y 1963 Cogtas
EDTEE = Hhitae:
- '
Spaseoralt 2,800
Spascecraft Testing, Reoyoling, Reserves and
favnch Bwport 6,000
C&0 Paouliers 600
Thorad Booster 5,782
Agena 1,100
BTL Guidencs 1,440
Vulnerability: ta)
Mod present Attack Alerm Reporter 150
Booster Launch 7’721
Support Services 480
Aerospace (4 MIS) 184 (v)
Sub=total 35,057
- {
pIsic 0 {o;
Bi¢ Boxes 650
Sub-total 650
{a) SAFSP recommendations for Coiled Foil Chaff ($1,500K) and systeps
integrating contrastor effort for Corona survivebility aid (§1,200K
deferred from approval, pending report resulis and conslusions.
. A oo
JRRGLE Yo ¢ Q RO, UL A BLTATES
by ,k w7 ,;A““;y . V}B?S”f‘"éy

VLT »f:?r:;
Approved for BHRatassifieths co5116159




C051 ,l 615 9, : Approved for RIGLASSIBRGhs cos116159 ‘
- | J HP-SHRH o v _YEMAN
. : EOITREL SiSIEM

>

s o et e

() Based on Aervspace allocations for ¥FI 1968 in as of 31 May 68 monthly
finsnoisl weport, Corona is 4 MIS eguivalent, and thers is no known reasocn .
for an increase to 6 in FI 1969, However, ses statements under separate :
shest on over-all Asrospece. i

{s) Note at bottom of SAPSP gheet on DISIC optioms that "$.644 million of
Fi68 funds have been initisted spainst sbove requirements sod should be
deduoted from each option for bmdgeiing purpeses.” Ialtial spprowal effort
is l;;ud on aot flying DISIC on two migeions 4n FY 1969, nor on one or two
in FY 1970,

{a) Bystems Enginsaring at sero nev fimding, bassd on SAFSP statement 10
in submission,

The initisl approval is based on extended life for both the J-1 and
J=3 systems, in lleu of sdditional sysban prosurement as in Uptions 2 snd
3. The spproval inhersntly includes ewploying & solar arrsy on J-3 systems,
and battery vemovels., Spenific funding approvals for thess modifications
are daferred, pending an early refinsment of development and hardwmre costs
as applicabls to FY 1969, Further details on thess approsches will be imsued,

-

g vw e [ . ”‘“ }5 LR “w‘:M:.. »5{ HAMM. -
A O

Approved for Batassifieths co5116159



C05116159

Latyey -

Approved for RIGLESSi e :816305;;141I6159
.--“E}_>

1w CONIRDL §5ic4

HEXAGON Ipitdal Apnrovals, FY 1060 (Thousend Dollara)

The DHRC initisl approvals are bassd on the following planned

lavnch schedule:

Iaunch

This is ono lasunch lgss in FL 1971 then the SAFSF submipsion, and
is based on an Cotober 1970 first launch.

FI 1969 Coptas
RM‘@S = Whites

pacasTalt

HBaoovery Vehiale
Command Subesyatan
AGE and Pad Aotivation
Booster SE/TD
Asroupacse

Sub-total

BUISE ~ Black:

Spapoorall
Recovary Vehiols
81 Camera

81 Integration

Spsodal Test Equipmernt

Bt Box Deslgn and Integration

Procieion A%titude Messuring
Subwiotel

Kigelle Procurement - White:

Spaonarall
Faoovery Veb!cle
Booster Propsllants

Precision Attitude Meapuring

Sub-total
BAPSP Total

Al
Appfc;\;ed for

1,000
4,073

200
.?%.;m {s)
§ 128

3,844
1,260 (a
500 (b
N ¢ B
85T04
114,847
cepymi{wm_\,mr
HAKDLE vz SW‘ Ml{f&:ﬁ“ { OFRZ pAInS

“hkyd

Einatassifiebs COSIBISO  cronr for s 375768




C0511e615 9 , Approved for RINGLESSI g’/%%s C05116156 .

Tnn orane L s ,';‘;
lUr \‘j‘, Fpevad B3 W

RIRE aé

(a) Initia) subeission was adjusted by SAPSP to theee figures in
CHARGE 1867,

{b) Bit Box development redused on the assumption that the BBA can
provide & telemetry link and probably the tape recorder, and that the
more sophisticated Bit Box configuration must be batter definsd befors
E} » Bit Box hardwsre reduced for the latter reason,

{s) Precision Attitude Measuring deferred from initisl spproval, pending
atudy results, & specific proposal, and evalumtion of reguirements.
(dg Spacecraft redused §1,000K in scoordance with CHARGE 1963,

{e) Mission Planning at $1,400K in FY 1969 im considsred excessive,
and is reduced to $1,000K.

croey o ¥
J T Wraagey T gy B
u“ﬁ‘? A 'v»’?" LA
Uﬂ ig HEA L X A e i
£10 x‘i;» AFETY g

Approved for Braiassifieths co5116159




C05116159

S kessTIRG,
e, Approve_d for 8 C051161 59

HADLE vy «‘jé?}
LOHTROL SY31 {h

GAMBIT Initis) Avovovals, FY 1969 (Thousend Dollars)
! ThanginitMapprmﬂamhasadmshmohosinF!l%.
! rand sither's or 6 launches in each of fiscal yesrs 1970 thru
$ 1972 (to be determined), WHIG 7760 is also applicable,
FY 1060 Contut
FOTAR = Whites
DACS §700
8GLS L Bon
Sub-total 1,200
RDT&E - Blagks
DR 54320
R-5! Lens dallZs
Sub-total G345
™ 1 )
Spacecraft 48,304
Titan IIIB Booaster 42,900
Command Subsysisn 10,831
Industrial Facilitises 235
Bsoovery Vehdals 6,670
Booster Lamsh 4y 500
Agena Laungh 3,024
Support Services 500
Mission Planning 25700
Asrospacs
Sub=total 122,424
= 1
37,005
Recovery Vehinle 2,900
Carvit 2,668
Mlass Polishing 1,281
Bit Bowss 650
Hovemant of Equipment —t3
GAMBIT Total 178,446
' TAR QCORTT  ponr vk B VEMAN
1114 e oy g&y S os W”z 021z
.& _..,.,,“‘ Ew
_Approved for Bingtagsifietbs cos11e1s9 3 Rl S 5748




CO51 l 6159 Approved for RIGLAST RS Co116150
| | 1O SEGHE—l ¥t 5YERIAN

LONTIDL Sy3im

SIGINT 770 Initisl Avorovals, FY 39690 (Thousand Dollars)
The initial approval is based on the following launch scheduls: s
STRAMMAN Launches 2 2 1 |
Hote that this is s change from the financisl progrsm guidance and
the SAFSP ooat auhaisaiun. The ayp:mwd achsduls plans aix month sepurs.
tions between lau 3 &y Btrauman is granted at this
timag 8 pesssesament of the
8igin 0 program will be made.
FX 1969 Cogtar
o :
Spasecralt 0,080
Satellite Control Peouliars 1,000
BTL Guidance 360
‘ Agena Hardwars 1,100
5 Booster launch 2,520
- Agena launch 3,300
”\’ Support Bervicss 500
Command Osveration 280
Trajeotor/Motor Drop 200
Asrospsoe oS08
Subetotal 19,018
Mlaalle Progurement = Blao: *
Hpassaraflt 11,100
Fayloads 8,080
Mins &y 650
Mlssion Plamning 1,400
Spesisl Payload .
Sub-total 25,030
BIGINT 770 TOTAL 44,948
» Sp-nﬂ.ﬂo FT 1960 Nimding smownt to be resubmitted, considering FI 1968

funding tppliod. Tha aﬂ'orb, in itself, 1= approwed.

‘ mmamﬁbwrmmmmmummmaﬂmm
anhuiuim, resulting frem diamuim xmh m ‘




C05116159 Approved for Q&QL@%@%S 005116159, 1 4
4 JRDTLE N g%il

Al 1 _ &ﬁ%%
fHEEe B
H
r |
SIGINT POPPY Initial Aporovals, FY 1969 {Thousand Dollars)

The dnitdal approvel dp boped on an antiolpated lsunch alip of vehiale

FL06 from Hovepber 1968 to about Jenuvsre 1989, wehicls 7107 to be lamched
18 months after 7106, 4 Balls and 1 aft-rack P=1l to bs carried per POPPY,

and lammch on Thorad/Agena. Thia 1s Option 5 exospt for timing of lsunch,
and would lovolve one lavnmoh in FY 1960 and one in ¥ 1991, Q

P 166G Goatut
- H
L Paylosd $6,298
Thorad Booster 2T
Agenm 1,300
375 Guldancs 180
Integration 00
Thorad Lewneh 1,260
Agena Launch ‘ b 00
POPPY TOTAL 12,595

The NRL submitted costa {#7,165K)} have been reduced by $500K antietipated
FE 1968 sarryover, snd by 807K related to asalog-to-digital conversion mi
Mgk, deferved for further swaminstion, UJosts othervlse vers mocapted,

Y
k1 £ 2

g /3457 £
Approved for Batassifieths co5116159




C05116159 Approved for Q&Q&Q%@%e CO5116159

we s, FRAN

SONTRBL Sysrey
SIGINT P11 Indtda) Aporovels, FY 1960 (Thousand Dollars)

The DNRO inidisl approvels are bussd on the follswingy schedple:
Rida Sourcs b o] E0 B gz bavi)
Corona J-1 3 g g “ o 0
Gorons J=3 D & 3 0 0
FPonpy i {4 i 1 o
Hemagon e L o . 2 ¥
Tobal & & & & &

The Corena J-3 rides are on the basis of an extended life, solar
arvey progrem. The combination of Jelis and Jo3%s in FY 19 am’: FI
1971 4r dependent on the planped J=1 and &3 launch schedulss to be
sobablished, This spprosch is in 1len of Thoved Senior, Usetor or TAT.
Burner I1 opiions.

0 (a)

$5,290

Batellits Gontrol Peoulisrs &00
Command Generation ) wn
Aerospace i
Sub-toatal 6,110
12,500

. Pyl sl

14,250

Pall TOTAL 20,360

{a} $I00K HED wan recommended by SAPSP for preliminary design on
Hemmgon, based on 1 ride 4n FY 1973, Insemush as the epproved scheduls
basls defers Hexagon rides to FY 1972, the $10CK has not besn initially
approved. Howewer, if it is still veguived in FY 1969 funding, the WRO
Gomptroller is to be potified. Developaent cosbs for soley array modifle
ocations for Corona will be cherged Yo Covons.

Approved for BHRBtaSs1Bieths C05116159 é?g"



C05116159 Approved for RIGLASSIERhs cos116150

Q"g

Approved for Batassifieths co5116159




C05116159 Approved for RIGLASSIERhs cos116150

Q"g

Approved for Biraiassifieths co5116159




C05116159 Approved for RIGLASSIERhs cos116150

promey ]
e 6 .
Satellite Control Facilities Initiasl Approvals, FY 1969 (Thousand Dollars)
Higalle Proourement - Hulte:
Contractor Manning $26,104
Ioglstic Support 3,814
ECPMODt g 3,400
Standard 8,000
Computer Leuss/Buy 16,000
: Computer Programsing Integration FLB55
& Computer Programming 8,235
| Mlgeellansous Suppoet LN
Sub-total 73,868
heronpace 3366
0¥ TOTAL Ti:s134

1. Contractor Mewndng 1s approved as submiited.

from the submission for the following reasons:

sover deficlensien in emuipment provisissing.

2.  Logietles Svpport and Depot level Muinbenanve iz redused §7UVE

a, Lins Repairable Unite for SOLS and new receivers at $567K
disepproved as & charge to this sccount. lLoglstle ewpport is not o

b, P150K for Ineressed STC.ADS deferved, pending ADS decisions,

3. ECPAMDDa im redused $600K from the subwmission, ou the beais that
sverage wxperlense for the last four yewrs has been at sbout s 83,4008

Approved for Biatassifiehs c05116159

rate.,
by Standard is reduved §3,%00F frow the submission on the following
approvel basios
Advanced ¥ $500K
Conflpoation and Dats
Hapegoment 1,000
Integration and Test Supoort Ay 000
Hupagenant Support 1,000
Hadntainabilisy 300
Reliability 200
Tradning % 480
- Uperationsl Provedures 100
Operaticnal Bvalnatlon ]
Parsonnel Subsyetes P L0}
Total 8,000
o '*3’__. 'g : ‘!,_
A
By 135108




4
i 1

Tegy GiSHEN

C O 5 11 6 1 5 9 Approved“for Q&QL@%{Q@%S C05116159,» %&%@

This spproval basis le refleoted to indleste sauss for cossern in
the "Standasd” antyy, rather than belng a vestrletion en eash effort
in the 38,000K approval. In ths event contrsctusl coomitments ars such
that this redustion cen not be absorbed enbively, 2 pardisl reclams will
be sonsidered, but thers must also bs evidense thed actions w111 be %sken
o FY 1969 and PY 1970 to reduss the "Standerd” eoffori.

5, OComputer Lesse/Buy is rsduced &1,578K from the submission for the
following rensons: .

a. $230K for Pniloo C&D procurement is dsfarrsd pending ADS
degisions.

b, Maintenmnce is epproved at the $1,900K shown in the narprative,
rather than the $2,500K shown in the cost table.

¢, The sontingensy Ltem of $387X ie ddsspprowsd at this time.
If vontingenoles neterialize, sud oun pot be otherwise covered, additional
Punding will be considered later.

- 4. The folloving items sre deferred for Dwiher sonsideration:
gi‘f—-mna Data System $50K, 11th UNIVAC computer $162X, Simulstion Equipment
B0R .

6. Computer Program Integration is redused $1,600K from the submission.
This 4s on the basls of scoepting the S0F atated nminlwon support level of
#8,36551 less §500K sdvencsfinanced in FY1968 besed on a recent reprogramming
approval,

7. Compuder Progresming is redused $%658 from the svlmission, This s
on the basls of accepling the S0F piated mindmsm lewel, Jess JLIDE deferved
pending ADS decisions,

8. Missellansous Support is veduced $1,350% from the sulmissions, based
on past experisnce. The propossd magneide %eps certifiestion and rehabili-
tation center is epscificslly wot spproved st this $9¥e, pending sulmlssion
of poste, sdventeges, anfd ovst eflests ob sxounl fepe purcheses.

9. Asrompace is veduced 334K from the submission. It 4s recognised
that some inoreass over FI 1968 e mppropriste in view of new squlpsenis.
However, an insvesse of 16 MIB gver FY 1068 ia wesvspleble. The spprowl
is based on 71 MIS at $46K, althe the MIS cost data reflected several
different sosta.

18, Conosrn is sxpresssed shout several indleations that 2 yesr conbracts
#wre in offect. In the faes of Spsefal Activitles ard sver-gll DOD Punding
problems and requiressnts chengss, somnitments o tuo yeer contrants can not
be sanotioned. He future contrsets Tor pore then ooe year svs to be lot
without the spproval of She RO, In feob, thoss conirscde which are fo be
reviewed or initisted during Y 1969 are %o exbend theu Sepbenber 30, 1969

Gy o,

S

d Y
Approved for BHRBtaSs1Bieths C05116159

»
tad




L
winnie vee d
[ i 5:@%@5;2 H %%

c05 } l 6159 Approved for RIGLBSSIB€he cost1e150 ‘

only, which will then sccommodate to an annual Ostober thru Sepieaber
eyl

11, Punding spprovals bereln for gompuber lssses or proouvemsnts do nob
obviate the nesssalty to obialn approvels thru ssteblisbed chamwels, as

soypropriats,

cove. Y o Y
: : e LY. 022 T
— B cires g g 308768
Approved for Binatassifienhs cos116159 ”‘MS‘{’.:‘""J"““



i

C05116 l 59 Approved for g&gigzg"g@’%%%?y 16159 . . .,

Lo
AFSPPF Initisl Aporovals, FY 1960 (Thousand Dollars)
BUTEE = White!
RaD $1,410
Corn Lﬂ@’.
Sub=total 2,418

The HED pertion is $750K below the submission. Image Anslysis

at 200K ip deferred, pending swsesssent of SPPF proposed affort ve.
that of others in this sres. Dewelopment of a compaot blesk-and-ubitle
spray processor under Processing iz deferved at 250K pending svaluation
as to whether this is an NRP requirsment., $75K for Viseous Developer
stuiies under Photoshemistry is deferred, pending svslvation of nesd,
§128K for dovelopment of an Advanced viewsreprinier under Film Tuspection/
Viewing 48 deferved, pepding clarificstion as to NEP psed. SL00R for
feellity wopport is deflerred pending olayiflcatien of ulresents and

* appropriate charges {whsther some are miner sonstruction).

LY
B
Subutotal 1,384
£45% for rental of en THM 1E00 Prosess Contrel Uompuber is
deferred, poniling sypprovel of the gompuber thyu USBAP charnmals,

; l.292
AFSPFF Total 5,092

Thass Tonds ave approved Tor the stated purposes Durndshed Sn the
pupporting material. They aye nob avallable for C8M deficliencies,
pinor constrootion deficiencies, nor new or changss ooopuber veguivesenie
wroparly shargeable olsevhere.

FRP-SH-—  fmEm BUER 2

@

Approved for Bnasag81fIEThs C05116159




C05116159 Approved for RIGLASSIERhs cos116150

Q"g

Approved for Batassifieths co5116159




C05116159 Approved for RIGLASSIERGhs cos116150

A‘\ﬁ@
W FAEm ¥

. 3
Oritiesl Components $2,540 (a)
dpplied Technology 570
Heploratory Studies 100 {a)
Asrospace (28 MTS) ‘ Ha288
Sub=total by 458

s g
Cptical Material and Design 1,900
Uptienl Fabrication and Tesd 500

Atmoepherle Ldelt Studles - 200
Critical Components 1,850 {a}
Optdesl Processing 500
Syaten Studies 275 (b)
Readout 1,400 (a)
Exploratory 550 (a)
Bubw-total T 275
APPLIED RESEARCH TOTAL 11,673

() Approved st less than the SAFSP recommendation, pending examination
ay to vhethsyr further inoveasss ave sppropriatbe,

{B) The ’feahnim Intelligence Sysbens Study s spenifically disspproved
far FY 1969»

Approved for Biraiassifieths co5116159



C05116159 Approved for Q&QL@%@%S CO5116159

Trees o

]
v’j
i

ADVANGED DEVELOPMENT Initis) Avprovals, FY 1969 (Thousand Dollars)
- %

Hordson Sensor 4 o0

Fusl Cell and Cryo Tenkage . 2adl0

Sub-total 2,900
RUTEE - Blagk:

SIGIRT Microslsotronic Payload 0 _(a}
ADNANCED DEVELOPMENT Total 2,900

{a) Deforrsd for further sxasmination,

Approved for Batassifieths co5116159




C05116159

Approved for H&QL@%@%S CO5116159

T g
MISCELLANEOUS DEVELOPMENT Initial Approvels, FY 1069 (Thousand Dollars)
= :
Mission Optimisation $1,535 (a)
Mizsion Uptimisation Aerospacs {12 MIS) 585
Subwtotal 2,087
BUTGE o Bimols
Fhotographie RD ‘ 3,000
MISCELLANEOUS DEVELOPMENT TOTAL 5,087

{a} Specific approval of the computer costs at £335%, plus $1,200K

for TR and Genersl Elactrie,  Byalustion will sentinve of the approprisls
funding for FY 1969, In the meantime, no additional contractor personnel
are to be hired nor the level of effort othervise inoreased,

. ‘ @ _—
/ &

Approved for BHRatassifieths co5116159



C05116159 Approved for RIGLESSIBSGhs cos116150

RERY N ; Big '“*A}!

! Lik
LhuTeny SYTEM
MISCELLANEOUS OPERATING Initial Aporowal, FY 1960 (Thoumand Dollsrs)
Misalle Frocurement - White:
500 Support $653
SO0 Aaymepnos o
Hisealloneous Commumication a0
Sub=total 663
Migaile Frocurement - Blagk:
Petty Cash . -
Mseellaneous Uperating Total 65,3

Pirst Destinstion Trensportation will be bandled betwsen the
HAD Complroller and Hg 4800 sp in the paab.

300 Appodpuse Is deleted in acpordunce with WANDG 2592,

e}
e,
-
N
2

. vy e &
ST g e Py = 3 e
1 i . . :

Iy

Approved for BHnataesifiechs 5116159




C05116159

Approved for RIGLASSIHRGhs cost1e150 . . by
gy gy, 1 : - 0

S
i

(Thoussend Dollars)

IRt
5§sb§

§

These initisl aﬁpmvals ars lonluded woder the spproprisie progrems,
This swmary fs to refiect both WIS and Dunding.

His Coat His Cost
Corona {P200) 6 5 276 4 % 18
Hexagon (P60O 50 2,300 50 2,300
Gambit .(P200) &0 2,760 60 2,760
Bigint 770 (P200) 13 &08 13 &08
Sigint P-11 (P200) 5 220 5 320‘
ARM/AES (PEOO) 36 1,656 Dafar
Vulnerability (PE0O) ki 322 ) 276
Applied Ressarch (PEO0) 33 1,518 28 1,288
Mission Optimigation {PS00) 13 598 12 552
S0C Support (P200) 5 230
SAFSP Sub-total 246 11,316 190%  8,'766*
Satellite Contrel Facllities B LS.800 o 3.266

Total

% For purposes of discussfons end sgreesents with B34MED, the deferyel for
ABM/AES gan be added to the indtislly-spprovsd SAFSP toial, remdting inm

226 MIS at §10,422K,

While the spovovels hwve besn ldentified with epseific progravs as
submitted, SAPEP hes suthority to tranefor MIS apd costs belwesn progroms
an 4t deems mppropriate within the 190 MTS and 8,766K cost initial

approvals,

=

e

Approved for Biraiassifieths co5116159




C0511 6’1 59 . - Approved for RIGLESSIBRchs C05116159

vy,

LAt 9 ! kY H
PSR e w BYET'E
EORTEGE Siirid

Agenoy Apgrovels, FY 1960 (Thousand Dollars)

For SAFSP informetion, the Ageney is being piven FY 1967 iwitdal

spprovals as follows!

GOHONA
Campra #45570
Satellite Hesovery Vehicles » 2,518
Paylosd Structures 5,600
Softwmrs Usvelopmsnt 74
Contingenoy for Enginsering Chmgou P 6]
Total 12:963
HEXAGON:
Sensor Subsystes 69,245
PGE' Mlltie! Blw)
TR SETS 44113

P.E. Additiomsl Test Eguipment

Aalfl
Total 78,424,

papyecy 158

QQ“S:...:&»-Q?"*’"{*‘"Z £v‘, t}

AR rant _
1o o - YrpErTY poov 2207 2%
pnts vy YO s
- Mg 1345774
.. Ppproved for BmBIBISBIHEEDS COST16150 7




